. CARSONCITY, NEVADA
- REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

Date Submitted: December 26, 2006 Agenda Date Requested: January 4, 2007
S : T - Time Reguested: Consent Agenda

. To: Mayﬁr'ahd Supervisors - |
From: Public Works - Contracts ijwisi:uﬂ :
Subject Title: Action to accept Public Works recommendation on the “Renald D. Wilson Memorial Park- -

Phase Il Project”, Contract#-2006-025, and authorize the Carson City Parks and Recreation Departmentto
issue payments to Jeff Codega Planning/Design, Inc., 433 West Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada, 89509, for an )

~ Amendment No. 1 amount of $6,200.00 and a contrngency amount of $3,406.00 as provided for in Fiscal ‘r’ear e .

2095f2ﬂ0? from the Residential Tax Construction Ronald D, Wilson.

' S’taff_ S-urnmai*y: ‘During the design process for the Ronald D. Wilson Park, there has been identified 2~
potential project savings of 360,000 to $70,000 by reducing the amount of imported filt material throughout -
the entire project site. This reduction in imported fill material can be accomplished without significantly -

- affecting the integrity of the recently adopted park's master plan design concepts while still providing adequate -

drainage across the site, This potential savings to the project’s construction budget can be accomplished by -~ -'

.. revising the Phase 1 rough grading plan which was developed in-conjunction with a previous iandscape' :
' gradnng and design theme. ; :

: Typﬂ of Actlan Requested: {Check One} -

. “{ ¥ Resolution ( }Ordinance _
{} Formal Action/motion - ) Cther {Specify)
- Do_e-é this Action Réquire a Business |.m'pa-ct Statement: { YYes {XiNo

 Recommended Board Action: | move to accept Public Works recommendation on the “Ronald D. Wilson o

Memeorial Park-Phase Il Project”, Contractit-2006-025, and authorize the Carson City Parks and Recreation .

- Department to issue payments to Jeff Codega Planning/Design, Inc., 433 West Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada, _
. 89509, for an Amendment No. 1 amount of $6,200.00 and a contingency amount of $3,406.00 as prowded-' _
for in Frscai Year 2006/2007 from the Residential Tax Construction Ronald D, Wilson,. . e
' Explanafmn for Recommended Board Action: This is 3 professional services contract. This ﬂehsuf!ant' _
was selected using the guidelines of NRS as indicated below. Although not required by law, a Statement Df' ;
Quahﬂ{:atmn process was used to select this consultant. .
. Appllcabla Statute Cude, Policy, Rule or Regulation:

Architects, Engineers and Surveyors are considered professional services cuntracts pursuant to the
reqwremerats of N.R.S., Chapters 332 and 625, therefore, a formal bidding process is not required.

' 'Explahafibh of Impact: If approved the referenced account(s} could be'dé-cfeaséd by'f.[i@.-ﬁf}ﬁ.ﬂ{]: k
Funding Soiirce: Residential Tax Gonstruction Ronaid B. Wilson as Provided for i FY 2006/2007. |

__ Prior BOS ﬁpprﬂ-vaii:" Original Agreement approved on August 3, 2006 for $40,394.00,

_'Mte%ﬁa.ﬁves:: Provide Other Direction Pursuant to Board Action.

Suppbning-Matériai:' Amendment No. 1 & Proposal from Conisuitant




CARSON CITY, NEVADA
 REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

Altematwes Provide Other Direction Pursuant to Board Action.

Prepared by Juanita Smlth Management Assistant 1

Reviewed By — e ' pate: {1 22 O6

Roger Maellemfarf D?Fbc’for" Pa d Recrektion
: i’. 3-—
Rewewed By {GFM} o bater ) Z z O

Reviewed By: {Finance Dir)_ M’W Lpiaaid Date: /il f ol i {Xo
Date: 42 11 Op
Date: /2 172 1€

Rewewed By {E’JA} ‘!

Rewewed By. {Publtc Works}

BUﬂRD FECTION
Mcmon : 1 : - {Aye} {Nay}

{Vote Recorded By}

HiContracts & Amendmentsiall Contracts - Agreemants & Consfrectionil £Y 20082006025 Honald [ Wilsan Memorial
Parki2085-025 BGOS for Amendment Mo 1w




AME’NDMENT NO. 1
Cuntract No. 2{}{}6 025

THQS AMENBMENT is made and entered into this 4th dayof Januarg,r 2007, hyancﬁ betwsen the
_ Cit}f ‘and County of Carson City, of the State of Mevada, hereinafter referred ko as the "CITY", and -Jeff .
. Codega Pianmngmessgn Inc., 433 West Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada, 89509, herginafter reforred to as
the. "COHSULTANT" and is made to amend the existing contract known as "CONTRACT #2006-025", and
'tft!ed “chakd D. Wiisen: Memoriai Park - Phase lf Project” . .

WJ_TNESSETH:

_ WHEREAS the Clty desares to amend the ongmai contract 1 include mat whach is ccsntameﬂ i
: -herem an{i ' . L R . _

WHEREAS said amendm entus at the Cltyf{:{msul%ants request, and thatsrgnﬁacana beneﬁtwmheﬁ A

e rferwed by the City from such ad;ustments it is

. -NUW THE REFORE mutualiy agreed by both parties to Amend the nr\gmai contractto address L

1 ' SCOPE OF WORK

‘T‘F -~ See attached proposal from CONSULTANT dated December 19, EE}{JE and addmssecﬁ to oo -

-~ Wern Krahn,

2 TIMEOF COMPLETION: | o
21 CONSULTANT shall complets the Scope of Work on or before June 30, 2008,
- “however, this contract continues as long as funding exists to corttinue. The contract

‘may be terminated after this date by either party giving five {5) days’ wrltten mtlce o o

" to terminate the contract.
22 Section 2.3. is Deleted from the Urégfnai agreement..

3 COMPENSATION:

3.1 CITY shall pay GONSULTANT fsumpensateon based upon time and matenais not s

to exceed @ maximum amount of $9,606.00 for this Amendment No. 1. The Original
Agreemant was issued for $40,394.00, with the inclusion of this amendment fhe -
' revised contract sum is $50,000.00. . _ _ o

o ITIS ALSD AGREED iahat all unaffected condfmns requlrements and restrmtmns m‘ lhe j'. '
- Ongmat Gﬂmract document remairt in full force and effect for the duration of the Contract term.

rev 2705 R o o




Contra;ct No. 2006 025

4 ACKNOWLEDGMEMT AND EXECUTION

o GI-T?'SfCUNTMGﬂN'G:ﬁ;GENT S - CITY'S DEPARTMENT _
- BY:Juanita Smith, Management Assistant]  BY: Andrew Burnham, Director
. CARSON CITY Public Works - _ - Carson City Public Works
- CONTRACTS DIVISION IR ~ Address: 3505 Butti Way
3505 Butti Way S Carson City, NV 89701
Carson City, Nevada 89?[}1 o .. Telephone: 775-887-2355 x1001
' Te!ephn_ne__ ¥75-887-2355 X1100 o _ . _

,Jﬁf‘;éﬁlﬁz//zi, J% o/ uf—ff R %/
_ E/ e (Srgfre) & (Signature) _
DATED this 2 dhy of becember;' 2006. - DATED this 2 day of December 2006,

{:ONSULTANTJ’CONTRACTUR - _ _ SRR ' e :
. 1 certity that the funds are avaflable for this project. -
-*B‘f JeffreyA Godega o o PR
FUNDING SOURCE: 350-5000-452-7 140

' Tme Pms’de”t EEO . BUDGET ALLOCATION: $9.606 00

Firm Jeff Codega Pfanmnngesegn .
By Roger Mmeriendgrf F’arks anri Recfeamn.
Address 433 West Piumb Lane : S

... Director /
_Cltw’State Rerao ‘Nevada o e @/Z

 aZipCotersesos T (Signawre) [

Telephone: (775) 322-5100.

C{% " CITY CONTACT PERSON

 (Signature) U7 ~ NAME: Vern Krahn, Park Planner .

DATED this. Melay of December, 2005 PHONE: (775) 867-2363 x1006

Crevl 3ROy 0 - 1




- Contract No. 2006-025
' {:bréirﬂ._ncr Accep.fmcé AND EXECUTION: o
12 . The Board of Supervisors for Carson City, .Névada. at their publiﬁﬂ}r noticed me'eﬁn'g' of

- January 4, 2007, approved the acceptance of the attached contract amendment hersinbefore
identified as Contfract Mo, 2006-025 and titled "Ronald P Wilson Memorial Park - Phase

W Project.” Further, the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Mayor of Carson City, Mevada, o

- to set his hand to this document and record his signature for the execution of this contrast
amendment in accordance with the action taken. :

 CARSON CITY, NEVADA

MARY TEIXEIRA, MAYOR
DATED this 4th day of January, 2007.

ATTEST: _

ALAN GLOVER, CLERK-RECORDER
_DATED this 4th day of January, 2007,
# %« END OF DOCUMENT * * *

tad

(rev. 3-7-DS




| JEFF CODEGA
x  PLANNING/DESIGN, INC,

' " engineers # landscape architects @ planners # land survevors ® construction services CUH406.0021

)

December 1 9.,. 2006
M Vernl Krahn - B
Carson City Parks and Recreation Department.

.- 3303 Buiti Way, Building 9
Carson City, NV 89701

Re:  Change Order Request - Ronald D, Wilson Memorial Park
- {Carson City Contract # -2006-025)
' Dear Vem: B -
- On November 6%, 2006 a rheeting of the Ronald D. Wilson Memorial Park wers'igm committee

| ~was-held at the Parks and Recreation Department Administration: office. ~ A preliminary cost -
estimate with grading calculations completed by our office had identified a large expense for

“imported fill material which could potentially take the project over its construction budget. It was. - :

* decided at the meeting that the grading plan, as previously prepared by the Carson City Public
Warks Department, should be revised to reduce the amount of fill material with a potential project .
savings-of $60,000 - $70,000. Our firm has the contract to complete the improvement plans for

the park, and we were asked by the oversight committee to prepare a change order request to - -

revise the grading plan. Our cost to revise the plans for re-grading the site will be $6,200.

- I you have any questions on this issue please feel free (o give me a call. Thank you for your
consideration. : : :

Sincerel .

Hich Shock, WV REA #1071
 Sr. Landscape Architect

WAL T 400140642 TYRINY eharigs order request 12-19-06. doc

433 West Plumb Lane  Reno, NV 89509 Tel: 775/322-5100 Fax: 775/322-1551 wwwjcpd.com




